Apr. 08, 2025

Calendar of Events 2025

Date

Location

Start time

Event

July

Sat. Apr 19 Pala Mesa 9:00 a.m. TT | Chapter Play
Mon. Apr 28 Admiral Baker 9:00 a.m. TT | Weekday Golf
May
May 2-3 E‘Jamble Open - Sparks, TBD LPGA Amateurs HQ
Wed. May 14 The Vineyard 8:30a.m. TT | Weekday Event
Sun. May 18 Cross Creek 9:10 a.m. TT | Chapter Play
Sat. & Sun. Rancho Bernardo Inn 1:30p.m. & : .
8:00 a.m. Chapter Championship
Jun7&8 RBI
Shotgun
Thur. Jun 12 Matc_h vs Stroke Play 5:30 - 6:30 Z00m Call
Webinar p.m.
.13-14 T h ionship -
Jun. 13 eam Championship TBD LPGA Amateurs HQ
North Myrtle Beach
Sat. Jun 13 Reidy Creek 9:00a.m. TT CTTP Extravaganza
(Date Change)
Sun. Jun 29 Encinitas Ranch 10:03 a.m. TT | Aloha Ball

Sun. Jul 13 Riverwalk 10:00 a.m. TT | Chapter Play

Jul. 18 -19 Championship Open - TBD LPGA Amateurs HQ
Bloomington, IN

Sun. Jul 20 Arrowood 11:00 a.m. TT | Chapter Play
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August

Calendar of Events 2025

Aug. 1-3 Sacramento, CA TBD California Cup
Sun. Aug 17 Coronado 10:00 a.m. TT | Chapter Play
High L D
Sat. Aug 23 Golf Club of CA 10:40 am, TT | 119h Low (Date
Change)
Western Region Cup
Sep. 5-6 . : TBD LPGA Amateurs H
P Qualifier -Vallejo, CA - Q
Sun. Sept 14 Twin Oaks 8:00 a.m. Partner Eclectic Day 1
Shotgun
Sun. Sept 21 Twin Oaks 8:00 a.m. Partner Eclectic Day 2
Shotgun

October

November

FL

Sun. Oct 5 Journey Pechanga TBD Shotgun | Play 4 P.I.N.K. Event
Sun. Oct 19 Vineyard 8:00 Shotgun | Devilish Duel

Cup Finals - Mi Beach,
Oct. 25 - 26 Hp Finals - Miramar beac TBD LPGA Amateurs HQ

December

Sun. Dec 7

Singing Hills Willow Glen

8:30 a.m.
Shotgun

Sun. Nov 2 Dos Osos TBD Chapter Play
11:00 a.m.
Sun. Nov 16 Steele Canyon Turkey Ball
Shotgun

Chapter Holiday Event




